
CITY OF MITCHELL 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Monday, December 4, 2023 7:00 P.M. 

AGENDA 

1 . Cal l  Meeting to Order 

2 .  Open Meetings Law Statement. 

3. Approve minutes of regular meeting November 6, 2023. 

4. City Administrator Report. 

5. Open Discussion. 

6. Next meeting date January 8, 2024. 

7. Adjourn 



OPEN MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT 

This meeting of the Board of Publ ic Works has been properly advertised 

and is being conducted under the guidel ines of the Nebraska Open 

Meetings Act. A copy of the Open Meetings Statute is posted on the 

east wall of the City Counci l Chambers and the south wall of the Board of 

Publ ic Works meeting room and is also available to any person attending 

this meeting. 



City Administrator Report 

For Mitchell Public Works and City Council 

November 2023 

W/WW Department 

• No new news 

Streets Department 

• Making sure a l l  of the snow equipment is ready to roll 

• They wil l  be attending classes in January to get their chemical and pesticide license 

renewed/issued 

NPPD/Electric Department 

• _All of the Christmas lights are up 

Parks Department 

• No new news 

Other 

• no new news 



BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

PROCEEDINGS 

The Board of Public Works met in regular session, November 6, 2023. Board members present for roll call: 
Chairman Don Ewing, Todd Karpen, Ben Silverman and Sandy Hendren. Also, present was Kim Blome. 

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Ewing at 7:00 p.m. 

Chairman Ewing presented the Nebraska Open Meetings Act information, so advising the public that a copy 
of the act is posted at all times on the south wall of the Board of Public Works meeting room and on the 
east wall of the City Council chambers. 

The minutes of the last regular meeting, October 9, 2023 was motioned to be approved by Hendren and 
was second by Silverman to approve the minutes of October 9, 2023 meeting. AYES: Ewing, Karpen, 
Silverman and Hendren. NAYS: none. Motion passed. 

Electric Dept: Ames and Jason started to put up the Christmas lights while the weather is cooperating. Did 
some changes on CD # 1 3 1 1 ,  closed it out and opened up a new CD #1761 at a higher interest rate and for 
6 months instead of 3 months. Also, the Board of Public Works is recommending to the Council that we 
move forward in opening another CD for $575,000.00 and also a Money Market account for the same 
amount of $575,000.00 for the Electric funds account. 

Water/Waste Water Dept.: Jason won the $1000 American Waste Water Association Scholarship! He 
accepted the award last Thursday, CONGRATULATIONS!! 

Street Department: Started to tar the cracks in the streets. 

Parks Department: The Boy Scouts of Mitchell helped plant the final two trees that were received from NRD. 

Travis Preston resigned from the Board of Public Works. We would like to thank Travis for al l of his hard 
work and his knowledge that he brought to the board. He will be greatly missed and we wish him the best 
in his next adventures. Thank You Travis Preston! 

The next Board of Public Works meeting will be December 4, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. 
Motion made by Karpen to adjourn. Second by Silverman. AYES: Ewing, Karpen, Silverman and 
Hendren. NAYS: none. Motion passed. 
Meeting adjourned at 7 : 10  p.m. 

Todd Karpen 
Secretary 



s:: 

=i 
0 
I 
rn 
r 
r 

I\.) 

0 
I\.) 

w 
I 

I\.) 

0 
I\.) 

� 

rn 
x 
-u 
rn 
z 
(/) 

rn 

OJ 

-< 
0 
;;u 

0 
rn 
;;u 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. ..  

..  

..  ..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

.. .. ..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

..  

.... .... .... .. .. .. .. .. 

� 

! 
... !:t 

=� �  �;j § e ,..,. l"  

u 
.. .  

.... !I:  ?  : .. ... 



City of Mitchell · 2024 Budget Status Report 

As of 10/31/2023 OCT NOV DEC JAN 

OVERVIEW 

Material & Supplies $ 8,525.57 
Salvage Material $ . 

Labor $ 16,849.52 
Contractor Labor & Expense $ . 

SubsistencefTravel $ . 

Vehicle $ 1 ,881.00 
Other $ 1,394.80 
O&M Agreement INVOICE Total $ 28,650.89 $ . $ . $ . 

Call Processing INVOICE Total $ 241.65 $ . $ . $ . 

TOTAL INVOICES $ 28,892.54 $ . $ . $ . 

O&M Agreement INVOICE No. 9000051795 

Call Processing INVOICE No. 9000051768 

O&M by Activity 

10  Supervision/Administration $ . 

1 5  Facility Costs $ . 

20 Engineering PS&I $ 494.29 
30 New Services $ 1,676.78 
35 Maintenance of Services $ 453.64 
40 Distribution Capital< $10,000 $ . 

50 Substation & Sub Equipment $ 115.64 
60 Street Light Capital/O&M $ . 

70 Environmental Cleanup $ . 

80 Interdepartmental WFOs $ . 

90 Sub- T Line O&M $ . 

100 Distribution Operations $ 900.51 
1 1 0  Distribution Maintenance $ . 

120 Salvage Material $ . 

130 Distribution System Planning $ . 

140 Metering $ . 

160 City Billings/Damage Claims $ 3,025.52 
180 Call Processing $ 241.65 

TOTAL O&M $ 6,908.03 $ . $ - $ . 

Large Capital Projects 

Machinery and Equipment - Material Purchases 
Tree Trimming 

5426586 Mitchell West T-1 Replace Regulators $ 13,825.08 
0 Mitchell Circuits 102 & 104 

Unspecified Capital Project Funds 
5519088 Grocery Store Service Upgrade 1420 Center Ave $ 8,159.43 

TOTAL LARGE CAPITAL $ 21,984.s1 I  $ - f  $ - $ . 

Nebraska Public Power District Page 1 of 4 11/14/2023 



City of Mitchell · 2024 Budget Status Report 

As of 10/31/2023 JUN JUL AUG SEP 

OVERVIEW 

Material & Supplies 
Salvage Material 
Labor 
Contractor Labor & Expense 
Subsistence/Travel 
Vehicle 
Other 
O&M Agreement INVOICE Total $ - $ - $ - $ - 

Call Processing INVOICE Total $ - $ - $ - $ - 

TOTAL INVOICES $ . $ . $ . $ . 

O&M Agreement INVOICE No. 
Call Processing INVOICE No. 

- 

O&M by Activity 

10  Supervision/Administration 
15  Facility Costs 
20 Engineering PS&I 
30 New Services 
35 Maintenance of Services 
40 Distribution Capital< $10,000 
50 Substation & Sub Equipment 
60 Street Light Capital/O&M 
70 Environmental Cleanup 
80 Interdepartmental WFOs 
90 Sub-T Line O&M 
100 Distribution Operations 
1 1 0  Distribution Maintenance 
120 Salvage Material 
130 Distribution System Planning 
140 Metering 
160 City Billings/Damage Claims 
180 Call Processing 

TOTALO&M $ - $ - $ - $ - 

Large Capital Projects 

Machinery and Equipment - Material Purchases 
Tree Trimming 

5426586 Mitchell West T-1 Replace Regulators 
0 Mitchell Circuits 102 & 104 

Unspecified Capital Project Funds 
5519088 Grocery Store Service Upgrade 1420 Center Ave 

TOTAL LARGE CAPITAL $ - $ - I $  -  $  -  

Nebraska Public Power District Page 3 of 4 11/14/2023 



11/2/2023 10:42:23 AM General Journal Entry Record Page 1 of 2 

General Ledger (Batch #1) 
Account Date fu'. WO# Description Debit Credit 
01-4010 10/1/2023 KIM Energy Sales 122 ,481 . 12  

01-2015 10/1/2023 KIM Tax 9,537.97 

01-6010 10/1/2023 KIM Interest 1,645.93 

01-4020 10/1/2023 KIM Penalties 441.94 

01-4020 10/1/2023 KIM ACH Lump Sum 12,030.95 

01-4020 10/1/2023 KIM PSN Lump Sum 1 1 , 225 . 10  

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 157,363.01 

01-9911  10/1/2023 KIM ACH Water Transfer 4,640.89 

01-9912 10/1/2023 KIM ACH Sewer Transfer 4,150.46 

01-9913 10/1/2023 KIM ACH Garbage Transfer 3,239.60 

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 12,030.95 

01-9911  10/1/2023 KIM PSN Water Transfer 4,617.84 

01-9912 10/1/2023 KIM PSN Sewer Transfer 3,794.55 

01-9913 10/1/2023 KIM PSN Garbage Transfer 2,812.71 

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 1 1 ,225 . 10  

01-2020 10/1/2023 KIM Electric Meter Deposit 1,764.00 

0 1 - 1 1 2 0  10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter 1,764.00 

01-2020 10/1/2023 KIM Electric Meter Warrents 1 , 1 1 0 . 00  

0 1 - 1 1 2 0  10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter 1 , 1 1 0 . 0 0  

01-2030 10/1/2023 KIM LIHEAP Deposits 381.40 

0 1 - 1 1 2 1  10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank LIHEAP 381.40 

01-2030 10/1/2023 KIM LIHEAP Warrents 3,800.53 

0 1 - 1 1 2 1  10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank LIHEAP 3,800.53 

01-2014 10/1/2023 KIM Water Dept Payable Taxes Owed 73 . 1 1  

01-2015 10/1/2023 KIM Water Dept Payable Taxes Owed 268.09 

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 341.20 

01-5220 10/1/2023 KIM Nan Williams Electric Work Reimburstment 1 , 353 . 1 1  

01-5220 10/1/2023 KIM Scotts Bluff County AG Electric Work Reirnbi 1 , 178 .72 

01-5220 10/1/2023 KIM Amanda Keith Meter Repair 1 1 3 .  7 3  

01-1020 10/112023 KIM Cash in Bank 2,645.56 

01-2014 10/1/2023 KIM City Taxes Owed Dept of Revenue 1,776.26 

01-2015 10/1/2023 KIM State Taxes Owed Dept of Revenue 9 ,218 . 19  

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 10,994.45 

01-5130 10/1/2023 KIM PSN Service Fee 78.25 

01-5130 10/1/2023 KIM PinnBank 4 Business 51.80 

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 130.05 

01-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 472 Interest 65.53 

01-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 399 Interest 96.41 

01-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 859 Interest 65.53 

01-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 227.47 

01-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 1312  Interest 15.36 

01-1030 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investments 15.36 

01-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 1 3 1 1  Interest 20.07 

01-1030 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investments 20.07 

02-4011 10/1/2023 KIM Water Sales 28,027.92 

02-6010 10/1/2023 KIM Interest 1 1 3 . 1 0  

02-4020 10/1/2023 KIM Verizon Tower Lease 2,164.86 

02-4020 10/1/2023 KIM Hilyard Addition 250.00 

02-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 30,555.88 

02-2020 10/1/2023 KIM Water Meter Deposits 250.00 

02-1120 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter 250.00 

02-2020 10/1/2023 KIM Water Meter Warrents 185.00 

02-1120 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter 185.00 

02-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 400 Interest 17.01 

02-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 17 .01  

02-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 819 Interest 30.01 

02-1030 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investments 30.01 

02-5230 10/1/2023 KIM Deluxe Deposit Slips 138.28 

02-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 138.28 

03-4012 10/1/2023 KIM Sewer Fees 23,741.16 

03-6010 10/1/2023 KIM Interest 79.48 

03-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 23,820.64 

03-5230 10/1/2023 KIM Deluxe Deposit Slips 138.28 



1 1  /2/2023 10:42:23 AM General Journal Entry Record Page 2 of 2 

General Ledger (Batch #1)  
Account Date fu'. WO# Description Debit Credit 
03-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 138.28 

04-4013 10/1/2023 KIM Garbage Service 1 8 , 4 1 1 . 8 3  

04-1020 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank 18 ,4 1 1 . 83  

04-6010 10/1/2023 KIM CD 858 Interest 147.46 

04-1030 10/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investments 147.46 

Report Setup $275,743.54 $275,743.54 

Printed for 10/1/2023 To 10/31/2023 



Balance Sheet 
11/2/2023 10:42:57 AM 

City of Mitchell 
For 10/31 /2023 

ELECTRIC 

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS 
Asset 

01-1005 PETTY CASH - DRAWER 400.00 
0 1 - 1 0 1 0  PETTY CASH 100.00 
01-1020 CASH IN BANK 1 , 8 1 1 , 522 .62  
01- 1030 INVESTMENTS 1,224,460.69 
01-1040 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 136,988.54 
01- 1041  ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 0.00 
01-1060 PREPAID INSURANCE 1 1 ,  188.33 
01- 1070 INVENTORY 99,741.22 
0 1 - 1 1 2 0  CASH IN BANK- METER DEPOSITS 82 ,105 .01  
0 1 - 1 1 2 1  CASH IN BANK - LIHEAP FUNDS 18 ,  1 3 3 . 1 9  
0 1 - 1 1 3 0  INVESTMENTS - METER DEPOSITS 57,000.00 
0 1 - 1 140  DEFERRED CHG UNBILLED REVENUE 32,784.44 
01- 1201  DUE FROM WATER FUND 0.00 
01-1202 DUE FROM PARK FUND 0.00 
01-1203 DUE FROM GOLF FUND 67, 125.92 
01-1204 DUE FROM STREET FUND 168,540.00 
01-1400 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 0.00 
0 1 - 1 4 1 0  LAND 20,704.00 
01-1420 BUILDINGS 2 ,016 ,561 .00 
01-1430 SUBSTATIONS 0.00 
01-1440 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 675,047.00 
01-1450 ELECTRIC SYSTEM 0.00 
01-1460 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 
01-1490 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (2,267,873.00) 

Total Asset 4, 154,528.96 

Total Fixed Assets & Assets $4, 154,528.96 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liability 

01-2010 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 7 1 , 1 6 2 . 7 1  
01-2012 BONDS PAYABLE 0.00 
01-2013 CASH IN BANK SEWER BOND 0.00 
01-2014 CITY SALES TAX PAYABLE (20,930.48) 
01 -2015 NEBR SALES TAX PAYABLE 16,236.83 
01-2016 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00 
01-2017 CAPITAL LEASE PAYABLE 12,334.99 
01-2020 METER DEPOSITS 138,782.00 
01-2021 METER DEPOSIT REFUNDS M ORDERS 0.00 
01-2030 -ST NE LIHEAP FUND 1 8 , 1 3 3 . 1 9  
01-2040 ACCRUED VACATION PAY 2 ,325 . 1 1  

01-2900 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 545.67 

Total Liability 238,590.02 

Equity 
01-0000 FUND BALANCE 3,864,481.95 

Net Income 51 ,456.99 

Total Equity 3,915,938.94 

Total Liabilities & Equity $4, 154,528.96 

Page 1 of 1 



11/2/2023 10:42:57 AM 

For 10/31/2023 

WATER 

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS 

Balance Sheet 
City of Mitchell 

Page 1 of 1 

Asset 
02-1020 
02-1025 
02-1030 
02-1040 
02-1041 
02-1060 
02-1070 
02-1120 
02-1130 
02-1140 
02-1200 
02-1400 
02-1410 
02-1420 
02-1431 
02-1440 
02-1451 
02-1460 
02-1470 
02-1490 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liability 

02-2010 
02-2012 
02-2014 
02-2015 
02-2016 
02-2020 
02-2040 
02-2050 
02-2900 

Equity 
02-0000 

CASH IN BANK 
SAVINGS 
INVESTMENTS 
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 
PREPAID INSURANCE 
INVENTORY 
CASH IN BANK- METER DEPOSITS 
INVESTMENTS - METER DEPOSITS 
DEFERRED CHG UNBILLED REVENUE 
DUE FROM SEWER FUND 
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 
LAND 
BUILDINGS 
WELLS/PUMPHOUSES/TOWER 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 
WATER SYSTEM 
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

Total Asset 

Total Fixed Assets & Assets 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
BONDS PAYABLE 
CITY SALES TAX PAYABLE 
NEBR SALES TAX PAYABLE 
ACCRUED PAYROLL 
METER DEPOSITS 
ACCRUED VACATION PAY 
DUE TO LIGHT FUND 
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 

Total Liability 

FUND BALANCE 
Net Income 

Total Equity 

Total Liabilities & Equity 

125,862.58 
12 ,556.62 
16 ,501 .95  
3 1 , 6 1 4 . 1 4  

0.00 
7,768.05 

38,079.75 
14,263.80 

3,000.00 
8,689.58 

0.00 
12,860.00 

3 ,910 .00 
1 , 124,077.00 

0.00 
395,320.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(1 ,084,948.00) 

1 1 ,773 .66 
0.00 

(299.22) 
( 1 ,097 . 14)  

0.00 
17,493.80 

7,594.05 
0.00 
0.00 

658 ,026 . 1 1  
16 ,064.21 

709,555.47 

$709,555.4 7 

35,465.15 

674,090.32 

$709, 555.4 7 



11/2/2023 10:42:57 AM 

For 10/31/2023 

SEWER 

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS 

Balance Sheet 
City of Mitchell 

Page 1 of 1 

Asset 
03-101 1  

03-1020 
03-1030 

03-1040 

03-1041 

03-1060 

03-1070 
03-1140 

03-1400 

03-1410 

03-1420 

03-1432 
03-1440 

03-1452 

03-1460 

03-1490 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liability 

03-2010 

03-2012 

03-2013 

03-2016 
03-2040 

03-2055 

03-2900 

Equity 
03-0000 

BOND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
CASH IN BANK 

INVESTMENTS 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 

PREPAID INSURANCE 

INVENTORY 

DEFERRED CHG UNBILLED REVENUE 

CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 

LAND 
BUILDINGS 

SEWER LAGOONS 

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 

SEWER SYSTEM 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

Total Asset 

Total Fixed Assets & Assets 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

BONDS PAYABLE 
CASH IN BANK SEWER BOND 

ACCRUED PAYROLL 

ACCRUED VACATION PAY 

DUE TO WATER FUND 
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 

Total Liability 

FUND BALANCE 

Net Income 

Total Equity 

Total Liabilities & Equity 

27,555.30 

91 ,694.69 
0.00 

24,198.98 

0.00 

12 ,913 .34 
3,326.77 

8,496.77 

0.00 

181 ,272.00 

4,793,807.00 

0.00 
248,348.00 

0.00 

0.00 

( 1 ,233 , 197 .00)  

137.46 

2,953,032.34 
0.00 

0.00 

7,594.05 
0.00 

13,534.73 

1 , 169 ,657 .28 

14,459.99 

4, 158 ,415 .85 

$4, 158,415 .85 

2,974,298.58 

1 , 1 8 4 , 1 1 7 . 2 7  

$4, 158 ,415 .85 



1 1  /2/2023 10:42:57 AM 

For 10/31/2023 

GARBAGE 

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS 

Balance Sheet 
City of Mitchell 

Page 1 of 1 

Asset 
--04-1020 

04-1025 
04-1030 
04-1031 
04-1040 
04-1041 
04-1060 
04-1070 
04-1440 
04-1490 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liability 

04-2010 
04-2016 
04-2040 
04-2100 

Equity 
04-0000 

CASH IN BANK 
SAVINGS 
INVESTMENTS 

. INVESTMENTS-CITY GERING CD 
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 
PREPAID INSURANCE 
INVENTORY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

Total Asset 

Total Fixed Assets & Assets 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
ACCRUED PAYROLL 
ACCRUED VACATION PAY 
PERFORMANCE BOND PAYABLE 

Total Liability 

FUND BALANCE 
Net Income 

Total Equity 

Total Liabilities & Equity 

1 18 ,865 .82 
42,237.43 
49 ,350 .14 
25,000.00 
17,083.84 

0.00 
574.00 

0.00 
65,584.00 

(64,996.00) 

15 ,538.22 
0.00 
0.00 

24,761.36 

2 1 1 ,  125.66 
2,273.99 

253,699.23 

$253,699.23 

40,299.58 

213 ,399.65 

$253,699.23 
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CITY OF MITCHELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 

12/1/2023 

MATURITY PREVIOUS ADDED CURRENT 

C D #  DATE RATE TERM VALUE INTEREST VALUE 

LIGHT 529 11/30/2023 2.750% 30M $ 1 16 ,057 .25 $  87.76 $ 1 1 6 , 1 4 5 . 0 1  

1 3 1 2  4/13/2024 3.500% 6M $ 26, 144.39 $ 26,144.39 

1 3 1 3  4/13/2024 1 .650% 9M $ 26,164.99 $ 26,164.99 

1 3 1 4  4/13/2024 3.150% 12M $ 26,762.37 $ 26,762.37 

1 5 1 5  5/17/2024 2.750% 18M $ 423,366.96 $ 423,366.96 

1587 10/17/2024 0.500% 30M $ 290,122.71 $ 290,122.71 

1588 10/17/2024 0.500% 30M $ 290,122.71 $ 290, 122.71 

1761 4/19/2024 3.500% 6M $ 25 ,719 .31  $ 25 ,719 .31  

1768 4/9/2025 3.500% 17M $  575,000.00 $ 575,000.00 

TOTAL LIGHT $ 1 ,  799,548.45 

WATER 8 1 9  3/25/2024 3.500% 182day $16 ,501 .95  $16 ,501 .95  

WATER 

SAVINGS #818674 1 .25% $12,556.62 $12,556.62 

TOTAL WATER $29,058.57 

METER 333L 8/18/2025 2.650% 24M $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 

399L 10/21/2025 2.250% 30M $ 17,000.00 $ 17,000.00 

400W 10/21/2025 2.250% 30M $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

472L 1/27/2026 2.600% 30M $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 

859L 1/9/2026 2.600% 30M $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 

TOTAL METER $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00 

GARBAGE 858 1/9/2026 2.600% 30M $ 22,649.39 $ 22,649.39 

3534 5/26/2024 1 .650% 1 1 M  $  26,700.75 $ 1 1 1 . 0 5  $  26 ,8 1 1 .80  

446 1/4/2026 2.600% 30M $ 25,000.00 J $  25,000.00 

$ 74,461.19 

GARBAGE 

SAVINGS #817945 1 .25% $ 42,237.43 $ 42,237.43 

TOTAL GARBAGE $ 116,698.62 

GARBAGE CO 446 PURCHASED WITH FUNDS FROM CITY OF GERING AS 

PER GARBAGE CONTRACT. ALL INTEREST TO BE PAYABLE TO CITY OF GERING 

RATES AS OF 

12/1/2023 
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11/28/2023 9:43:05 AM Bil l ing Statistics Report 
Rate Summary - All Routes 

Service Rate# - Description Bills Usage Charge Charge LIHEAP Discount City Tax State tax Total 

Electric 1 - RESIDENTIAL CITY 699 494164 62,732.25 -2,235.54 -5,500.17 941.53 3,452.08 59,390.15 

2 - COMMERCIAL CITY 125 160097 20,745.96 -93.75 -2,016.40 311 .23 1 , 141 .03 20,088.07 

3 - COMMERCIAL NO TAX 31 133330 14,414.63 -1,417.77 12,996.86 

4 - CITY MITCHELL FREE 29 59754 0.00 0.00 

5 - RESIDENTIAL RURAL 123 122206 13,988.97 -61.37 -1,249.76 769.36 13,447.20 

7 - COMMERCIAL RURAL 36 127708 14,005.59 -1,374.81 770.31 13,401.09 

8 - IRRIGATION NO TAX 2 17 101 .65 -10.17 91.48 

9 -  IRRIGATION RURAL TAXED 3 21 52.04 7.61 2.86 62.51 

11  -YD LT RURAL TAXED 2-175W 3 0 64.80 2.38 67.18 

12 - YD LT RURAL TAXED 175W 32 0 345.60 18.88 364.48 

1 3 - Y D  LT CITY TAXED 1/2175W 2 0 10.80 0.16 0.60 11 .56 

14 - YD LT CITY TAXED 175W 44 0 442.80 7.04 25.96 475.80 

16 - YD LT CITY TAX 2EA-175W M 2 0 43.20 0.64 2.38 46.22 

17 - YD LT RURAL TAXED 2EA/250 1 0 28.00 1.54 29.54 

18  -  YD LT CITY TAXED 2 0 28.00 0.42 1.54 29.96 

19  -  YD LT RURAL TAXED 1/2 400 2 0 14.00 0.78 14.78 

2 0 - Y D  LT RURAL TAXED 4EA/400 1 0 56.00 3.08 59.08 

21 -YD LT NONTAXED 175W 7 0 75.60 75.60 

22 - YD LT NONT AXED 2 0 28.00 28.00 

2 3 - Y D  LT RURAL TAXED 5 0 70.00 3.85 73.85 

24 -YD LT WSCO SEA 175W 1 0 54.00 2.97 56.97 

25 - ST LT NON TAXED 0 12.71 12.71 

27 - ST LT RURAL TX WOODSTOCK 24 0 83.76 4.56 88.32 

28 - ST LT RURAL TX HILYARD 12 0 45.96 2.52 48.48 

56 - Balance Owed 0 0.00 0.00 

61 - 129 W LED Flood Light 0 15.00 0.23 0.83 16.06 

69 - YD LT FREE 1 0 0.00 0.00 

Electric Total 1192 1097297 126,041.09 1,418.23 -2,390.66 -11,561.47 1,261.25 6,207.51 120,975.95 

Water 29-WATER CITY RESIDENTIAL TAXED 652 2721 19,838.47 -1,715.05 18,123.42 

30 -WATER RESIDENTIAL RURAL TAXED 5 38 178.74 -17.87 160.87 

31 - CITY COMMERCIAL WATER TAX EXEMPT 15 539 1,253.81 -125.39 1,128.42 

33 -WATER CITY FREE 9 6 0.00 0.00 

70 - CITY COMMERCIAL WATER 65 368 2,542.61 -239.31 38.06 139.72 2,481.08 

71 - RURAL COMMERCIAL WATER RATE 5 480 859.12 -85.91 47.24 820.45 

Water Total 751 4152 24,672.75 -2,183.53 38.06 186.96 22,714.24 

Sewer 34 - RESIDENTIAL NO TAX 2 0 59.60 59.60 

35 - COMMERCIAL NO TAX 12 0  717.00 717.00 

36 - CITY RESIDENTIAL 660 0 -95.67 19,668.00 297.00 1,082.40 20,951.73 

37 - RURAL RESIDENTIAL 6 0 178.80 9.84 188.64 

39 - COMMERCIAL CITY TAX 66 0 2,515.50 37.71 138.32 2 ,691.53 

40 - COMMERCIAL RURAL TAXED 5 0 461.75 25.39 487.14 

60 - COMMERCIAL SEWER FLAT FEE PIEPER 1 0 33.02 1.82 34.84 

Sewer Total 752 0 -95.67 23,633.67 334.71 1,257.77 25, 130.48 

Trash 42 - RESIDENTIAL 665 0 12,683.00 12,683.00 

43 - COMM 1 CART 1/WK 2 0 50.70 50.70 

44 - COMM 4 CARTS 1/WK 1 0 101.40 101.40 

45 - COMM 1-3YD 1/WK 19 0 1,092.50 1,092.50 

46 - COMM 1-3YD 2/WK 5 0 575.50 575.50 

47 - COMM 1-3YD SHARE/RES 1/WK 1 1  0  394.35 394.35 

48 - COMM 1-3YD SHARE/COM 1/WK 43 0 1,238.40 1 ,238.40 

49 - COMM 2-3YD 1/WK 1 0 115 . 10  1 15 . 10  

50 - COMM 2-3YD 3/WK 2 0 690.40 690.40 

51 - COMM 3-3YD 1/WK 1 0 172.60 172.60 

52 - COMM 3-3YD 3/WK 2 0 1,029.60 1,029.60 

Trash Total 752 0 18,143.55 18,143.55 

Grand Total 3447 1101449 150,618.17 43, 195.45 -2,390.66 -13,745.00 1,634.02 7,652.24 186,964.22 

Report Setup Information: 

Report Design Billing Statistics Summary 

Output Type Graphics 

Start Date 11/1/2023 

End Date 11/30/2023 



Check Approval List - GL Account 
1 1  / 3 0 / 2 0 2 3  10:46:04 AM City of Mitchell Page 1 of 3 

Vendor Name Invoice Invoice DescriQtion Account DescriQtion Amount 

ELECTRIC 
ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC Perferssional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 70.84 
BLACK HILLS ENERGY Utilties UTILITIES 345.68 
BLACK HILLS ENERGY Utilties UTILITIES 49.79 
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC Equipment Repair/Service EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 671.07 
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC Equipment Repair/Service EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 42.69 
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC Equipment Repair/Service SYSTEMIMPROVEME� 8,485.10 
CENTURY BUSINESS PRODUCTS Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 1 1 . 2 4  
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 104 . 19  
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 98.88 
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 1 0 1 . 8 0  
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 66.05 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Utilities UTILITIES 114 .98 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - SUPERINT 2,000.00 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CLERK 2,272.49 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CREW 4,350.87 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SOCIAL SECURITY 655.20 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll PENSION 272.52 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll GROUP INSURANCE 2 ,159.01  
CRESCENT ELECTRIC Misc. Supply EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 104.75 
CRESCENT ELECTRIC Misc. Supply MISC SUPPLIES/MATE! 7.94 
Capital One Misc. Supplies MISC SUPPLIES/MATE! 70.10 
Crowne Plaza Kearney Education/Travel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 149.91 
DUTION LAINSON COMPANY System Improvement SYSTEMIMPROVEME� 436.97 
Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 317.08 
Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 122.29 
GT Mart Gas GAS/OIL 140.00 
General Traffic Controls Equipment Repair/Maintenance EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 215.00 
MENARDS-SCOTISBLUFF Misc. Supply MISC SUPPLIES/MATE! 1 8 . 1 8  
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy FIXED COST RECOVEF 9,020.00 
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy MEAN CONTRACTED V 2,661.72 
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy MEAN ENERGY 11 ,884.85 
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy WAPA TRANSMISSION 2,578.44 
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy WAPA ENERGY 24,110 .47 
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy TELEPHONE 3 . 1 6  
Nebraska Public Power District System Maintenance PROFESSIONAL SERV 208.09 
Nebraska Public Power District System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 6,014.82 
ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 9 . 10  
Plummer Insurance, Inc. Insurance INSURANCE 1,084.00 
SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, PC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 48.39 
SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, PC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 54.44 
SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, PC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 1 2 . 1 0  
Sandra Hendren Travel & Education EDUCATION AND TRA\ 365.48 
Sandra Hendren Travel & Education EDUCATION AND TRA\ 17.00 
Sandra Hendren Travel & Education EDUCATION AND TRA\ 12.00 
Savanna Daly Travel & Education EDUCATION AND TRA\ 365.48 
Savanna Daly Travel & Education EDUCATION AND TRA\ 26.00 
US POST OFFICE Postage POSTAGE 223.81 
Western Nebraska Papers Publications PUBLICATION FEES 19.65 
Western Nebraska Papers Publications PUBLICATION FEES 38.82 
Western Nebraska Papers Publications PUBLICATION FEES 13.43 
Western Nebraska Papers Publications PUBLICATION FEES 13.43 

Total ELECTRIC $82,239.30 

WATER 



Check Approval List - GL Account 
1 1  /30/2023 10:46:04 AM City of Mitchell Page 2 of 3 

Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Descri12tion Account Descri12tion Amount 

WATER 
ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 70.83 
AIRGAS USA, LLC Misc. Operating Expense MISC OPERATING EXP 83.68 
BLACK HILLS ENERGY Utilities UTILITIES 140.49 
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 80.10 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - SUPERINT 1,500.00 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CLERK 1,704.20 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CREW 2,966.71 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SOCIAL SECURITY 468.25 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll PENSION 1 17 .37  
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll GROUP INSURANCE 1,703.78 
Capital One Misc. Supply MISC SUPPLIES/MATE! 70.10 
ENVIRO SERVICE, INC. Professional Lab PROFESSIONAL LAB S 25.00 
ENVIRO SERVICE, INC. Professional Lab PROFESSIONAL LAB S 50.00 
Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 317.07 
Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 92.28 
FRANK PARTS COMPANY Equipment Repair/Maintenance EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 8.70 
GPM Environmental Solutions, LLC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 560.00 
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Machinery & Equipment MACHINERY AND EQU 150.69 
Jason Foster Travel & Education EDUCATION AND TRA\ 365.48 
KWIK STOP Gas GAS/OIL 102.03 
KWIK STOP Gas GAS/OIL 109.00 
KWIK STOP Gas GAS/OIL 96.67 
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Utiltiies UTILITIES 248.56 
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Utiltiies UTILITIES 53.43 
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Utiltiies UTILITIES 165.38 
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Utiltiies UTILITIES 642.12 
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Utiltiies UTILITIES 51 .42 
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Utiltiies UTILITIES 320.06 
NDEE - Public Water Operators Membership Fees MEMBERSHIP FEES 115 .00 
NDEE - Public Water Operators Membership Fees MEMBERSHIP FEES 1 15 .00 
NDEE - Public Water Operators Membership Fees MEMBERSHIP FEES 1 15 .00 
NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEAL TH ENVIRON Professional Lab PROFESSIONAL LAB S 166.00 
PETTY CASH EducationfTravel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 26.00 
PINNACLE BANK Water Sample Postage WATER SAMPLE POST 16.55 
Plummer Insurance, Inc. Insurance INSURANCE 984.00 
US POST OFFICE Postage POSTAGE 132.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS Cell Phone TELEPHONE 32.82 

Total WATER $13,965.77 

SEWER 
BLACK HILLS ENERGY Utilities UTILITIES 129.22 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - SUPERINT 1,500.00 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CLERK 1 ,703.88 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CREW 1,879.00 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SOCIAL SECURITY 386.07 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll PENSION 73.85 
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll GROUP INSURANCE 1,534.62 
Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 317.07 
Imperial Pump Solutions System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 3,424.00 
Plummer Insurance, Inc. Insurance INSURANCE 984.00 

Total SEWER $1 1 , 931 .7 1  

GARBAGE 
CITY OF GERING Garbage Service GARBAGE SERVICE 15 ,261 .89 

CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CREW 468.34 

CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SOCIAL SECURITY 34.81 

CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll PENSION 18.73 

CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll GROUP INSURANCE 212.65 

Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 317.07 

Total GARBAGE $16,313 .49 



1 1  /30/2023 10:46:04 AM 

Vendor Name 

Check Approval List - GL Account 
City of Mitchell 

Invoice Invoice Description Account Description 

Page 3 of 3 

Amount 

$124,450.27 

Report Selection: Check Approval List - GL Account 
Date Range Selection: GL Posting Date 

Starting Date: 1 1  /1 /2023 
Ending Date: 11/30/2023 

Banks: All 
Bank Acct#: 

Include Printed Checks: 0 


